

# ALLERGENS - Sheet

ITEM	UNIT UPC CODE	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN
<b>CRACKLESNAX</b>			
VEGGIE SQUARES	1-82741-00077-5	N/A	SOY, WHEAT & MILK
POTATO SQUARES	1-82741-00078-2	N/A	N/A
<b>TRAIL STIX</b>			
Trail Stix - Sour Cream & Onion Multigrain	8-17252-01117-9	WHEAT, MILK	SOY
Trail Stix - Sea Salt Caramel Multigrain	8-17252-01116-2	WHEAT	SOY, MILK
Trail Stix - White Cheddar Multigrain	8-17252-01118-6	WHEAT, MILK	SOY
<b>POTATO STIX</b>			
Potato Stix - Sea Salt	8-17252-01081-3	N/A	N/A
Potato Stix - Olive Oil & Rosemary	8-17252-01082-0	N/A	N/A
Potato Stix - Cracked Pepper	8-17252-01083-7	N/A	N/A
<b>OOLALA</b>			
Oolala Potato Chips - Black Truffle & Olive oil	8-17252-01110-0	N/A	N/A
Oolala Potato Chips - Porcini-Rosemary & Olive oil	8-17252-01112-4	N/A	N/A
Oolala Potato Chips - Saffron & Olive oil	8-17252-01113-1	N/A	N/A
<b>CRACKLEBRED</b>			
Cracklebred - GF Original	1-82741-00001-0	SOY	MILK
Cracklebred -GF Sun Dried Tomato & Oregano	1-82741-00003-4	SOY	MILK
Cracklebred - GF Multigrain	1-82741-00002-7	N/A	MILK, SOY
<b>MEDITERRANEAN CRACKERS</b>			
Mediterranean Cracker - Original	1-82741-00049-2	WHEAT	N/A
Mediterranean Cracker - Feta & Oregano	1-82741-00050-8	WHEAT, MILK	N/A
Mediterranean Cracker - Leek & Onion	1-82741-00051-5	WHEAT	N/A
Mediterranean Cracker - Roasted Tomato & Basil	1-82741-00052-2	WHEAT	N/A
<b>CROUTONS</b>			
Croutons GF - Natural	8-17252-01140-7	N/A	SOY
Croutons GF - Garlic & parsley	8-17252-01141-4	N/A	SOY
Croutons GF - Onion & peppers	8-17252-01142-1	N/A	SOY
<b>PATISSERIES DU MONDE</b>			
Natural Lady Fingers	1-82741-00012-6	WHEAT, EGGS	MILK
Chocodream Milk Chocolate Cookies W/Fair Trade Ingredients**	1-82741-00074-4	WHEAT, MILK, SOY	EGGS, PEANUTS, TREENUTS
Chocodream Dark Chocolate Cookies W/Fair Trade Ingredients**	1-82741-00073-7	WHEAT, MILK, SOY	EGGS, PEANUTS, TREENUTS
Crispy Crepes Belgium Milk Chocolate **	8-17252-01028-8	WHEAT, MILK, SOY	N/A
Crispy Crepes Belgium Dark chocolate **	8-17252-01029-5	WHEAT, MILK, SOY	N/A
Crispy Crepes Sea Salt Caramel	8-17252-01055-4	WHEAT, MILK, SOY	EGGS, TREENUTS
Rice Sticks Gluten Free Original	8-17252-01016-5	MILK, SOY, TREENUTS	N/A

Rice Sticks Gluten Free Double Cocoa	8-17252-01015-8	MILK, SOY, TREENUTS	N/A
Wafer Bars Milk Chocolate **	8-17252-01032-5	MILK, SOY	TREE NUTS
Wafer Bars Dark Chocolate **	8-17252-01033-2	SOY	MILK, TREENUTS
Vanilla Oval Wafers	8-17252-01119-3	MILK, WHEAT	EGGS, NUTS
Palmiers	8-17252-01030-1	WHEAT	MILK, EGGS, SOY
Macaroons cookies Organic Fair Trade - Coconut Lime	8-17252-01134-6	WHEAT, COCONUT	SOY, EGGS, MILK, PEANUTS, TREENUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PECANS)
Macaroons cookies Organic Fair Trade - Coconut	8-17252-01133-9	WHEAT, COCONUT	SOY, EGGS, MILK, PEANUTS, TREENUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PECANS)
Breakfast biscuits Organic - Whole Oats & Honey	8-17252-01135-3	WHEAT	MILK, EGGS, PEANUT, TREENUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PECAN, COCONUT), SOY.
Breakfast biscuits Organic - Multigrain & Chocolate chips	8-17252-01136-0	WHEAT	MILK, EGGS, SOY, PEANUT, TREENUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PECAN, COCONUT)
<b>SEA SALT</b>			
Mediterranean Sea Salt - Fine	1-82741-00009-6	N/A	N/A
Mediterranean Sea Salt - Coarse	1-82741-00010-2	N/A	N/A
Mediterranean Kosher Salt	8-17252-01017-2	N/A	N/A
Mediterranean Sea Salt - Fine Fair For Life	8-17252-01019-6	N/A	N/A
Mediterranean Sea Salt - Coarse Fair For Life	8-17252-01018-9	N/A	N/A
<b>CHOCODREAM SPREADS</b>			
ChocoDream Hazelnut Cocoa Spread w/FT Ing.**	1-82741-00033-1	MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS (ALMOND AND HAZELNUTS)	N/A
ChocoDream Dark Cocoa Spread w/FT Ing.**	1-82741-00034-8	MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS (ALMOND AND HAZELNUTS)	N/A
ChocoDream Almond Cocoa Spread w/FT Ing.**	1-82741-00035-5	MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS (ALMOND AND HAZELNUTS)	N/A
Organic Hazelnut Cocoa Spread **	8-17252-01128-5	MILK, HAZELNUTS.	WALNUTS, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, CASHEWS, PISTACHIOS, ALMONDS, WHEAT, SOY, PEANUTS.
Speculoos cookie butter Spread **	1-82741-00038-6	MILK, TREE NUTS, WHEAT, SOY	N/A
<b>Apple Cider Vinegar</b>			

DEMETER USDA ORGANIC & BIODYNAMIC RAW Apple Cider Vinegar	8-17252-01139-1	N/A	N/A
<b>Sparkling Juices</b>			
Biodynamic Sparkling Juice - Apple Medley	8-17252-01047-9	N/A	N/A
Biodynamic Sparkling Juice - Apple & Lemon	8-17252-01046-2	N/A	N/A
Biodynamic Sparkling Juice - Apple & Black Currant	8-17252-01048-6	N/A	N/A
Biodynamic Sparkling Juice - Apple & Blueberry	8-17252-01049-3	N/A	N/A
<b>OOLALA FROZEN MACARONS</b>			
Frozen Macarons <b>(MUST BE KEPT FROZEN)</b>	8-17252-01132-2	EGGS, MILK, TREENUTS (ALMOND, HAZELNUTS), SOY	GLUTEN (WHEAT, BARLEY), SESAME SEEDS, TREENUTS (PECANS, PISTACHIO, WALNUTS)
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UPC CODE</b>		
<b>NECTAR NUGGET</b>			
Nectar Nugget -Milk chocolate Peanut Butter Cup**	UNIT: 1-82741-00048-5 DISPLAY: 101-82741-00048-2	PEANUTS, MILK, SOY, TREE, NUTS	WHEAT, EGGS
Nectar Nugget - Dark Chocolate Peanut Butter Cup**	UNIT: 1-82741-00047-8 DISPLAY: 10-182741-00047-5	PEANUTS, MILK, SOY, TREE, NUTS	WHEAT, EGGS
Nectar Nugget - Milk Chocolate Sea Salt Caramel Cup**	UNIT: 1-82741-00056-0 DISPLAY: 10-182741-00056-7	PEANUTS, MILK, SOY, TREE, NUTS	WHEAT, EGGS
Nectar Nugget - Almond Butter Cup **	UNIT: 1-82741-00044-7 DISPLAY: 20-182741-00044-1	PEANUTS, MILK, SOY, TREE, NUTS	WHEAT, EGGS
<b>MINI MINTS</b>			
Mini Mints - Peppermints	UNIT: 8-17252-01044-8 DISPLAY: 10-817252-01044-5	N/A	N/A
Mini Mints - Lemon	UNIT: 8-17252-01042-4 DISPLAY: 10-817252-01042-1	N/A	N/A
Mini Mints - Orange	UNIT: 8-17252-01043-1 DISPLAY: 10-817252-01043-8	N/A	N/A